AGENDA SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING TOWNSHIP OF MONROE JANUARY 16, 2016

A.) **OPENING CEREMONIES**

CALL TO ORDER

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (*NJSA* 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21). Notices were sent to official publications for Monroe Township (i.e.: South Jersey Times, the Courier Post and the Sentinel of Gloucester County). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex. Notice was also posted on the Monroe Township website.

Please note the Clerk has placed a sign-in sheet in the meeting room for anyone who would like to address Council during the Public Portion. Please sign-in and you will be asked to come forward. Kindly state your name for the record.

SALUTE TO FLAG

ROLL CALL

B.) <u>RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED</u>

R:30-2016 Resolution Authorizing Closed Executive Session Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe To Discuss Collective Bargaining/Negotiations

R:31-2016 Resolution Of The Township Council Of The Township Of Monroe Authorizing The Mayor To Execute Agreement Between The Township Of Monroe And Monroe Township Supervisors Association

R:32-2016 Resolution Authorizing The Execution Of Documents To Participate In The State Health Benefits Program To Provide Health Insurance Coverage And Benefits To The Township Of Monroe Employees, Retirees And Their Families

C.) <u>GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION</u>

D.) <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>